

September 13, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

- Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary
- RE: Docket No. 22-035-30 In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of an Amendment of a Renewable Energy Service Contract Between Rocky Mountain Power and Stadion LLC Update to Rocky Mountain Power's Reply Comments

On August 19, 2022, Rocky Mountain Power (the "Company") filed Reply Comments in the above referenced matter addressing a request by the Office of Consumer Services ("OCS") to commit to timing for the filing of the first report under the requirement from the August 29, 2016 Order in Docket No. 16-035-27. In Reply Comments, the Company stated the first annual report would be filed in the first quarter of 2023. Based on subsequent communications between the Company, the Division of Public Utilities and the OCS, the first report will contain data for calendar year 2022, which will not be available until after the semi-annual results of operations report is filed around April 30, 2023. Therefore the Company updates its commitment that the first report will be filed by the end of the second quarter of 2023.

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823.

Sincerely,

ille tward

Joelle Steward Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer & Community Solutions

Enclosures

CC: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 22-035-30

I hereby certify that on September 13, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck	mbeck@utah.gov
Alyson Anderson	akanderson@utah.gov
Bela Vastag	bvastag@utah.gov
Alex Ware	aware@utah.gov
ocs@utah.gov	
Division of Public Utilities	
Madison Galt	madison.galt@utah.gov
dpudatarequest@utah.gov	
Assistant Attorney General	
Patricia Schmid	pschmid@agutah.gov
Robert Moore	rmoore@agutah.gov
Rocky Mountain Power	
Data Request Response Center	datarequest@pacificorp.c

Data Request Response Center Jana Saba datarequest@pacificorp.com jana.saba@pacificorp.com utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Santiago Gutierrez Coordinator, Regulatory Operations